Ontelaunee Township Building Permit Fee Schedule (Resolution 2026-3)

Residential Construction

Use Groups R-1, R-2, R-3, R-4 Under the IRC

Category Fee Structure

New Construction & Additions lf\:hn. $350.00 or $0.35 per sq
Alterations/Repairs/Renovations lf\:hn. $150.00 or $0.35 per sq
Mobile / Modular Homes $250.00

Utility & Miscellaneous (Sheds, Fences, Tower, Concrete Slabs, Retaining Walls, Min. $150.00 or $0.35 per sq
etc.) ft

Decks (Flat Rate) $250.00

Energy Inspections / General Inspection (Flat Rate) $225.00

Solar Panels Residential Review & Inspection $250.00

Generators Commercial/ Residential $250.00

Mechanical / Plumbing (Residential, Under the IRC)

Inspection Type Fee
Underground Inspection $100.00
Rough-In Inspection $100.00
Final Inspection $100.00

Commercial Buildings & All Other Use Groups Listed in IBC

Category Fee Structure
Commercial Mechanical / Plumbing Min. $500 or 2% of total construction cost
Commercial Solar & Wind Review & Inspection Min. $500 or 2% of total construction cost
Commercial Accessibility Inspection Min. $1000 or 2% of total construction cost

Fire Inspection

Category Fee Structure
Sprinklers $250.00
Standpipe (each) $100.00 + $0.50 per head

Wet / Dry Carbon Dioxide $100.00



Ontelaunee Township Building Permit Fee Schedule (Resolution 2026-3)

Residential Construction

Electric

Category Fee Structure
Residential Electrical Under the IRC $100.00
Rough-In $100.00
Final $100.00

Signaling, Communication & Alarm Systems (rough-in & final) $250.00

Residential & Commercial Services

Category Fee Structure
200 amps or less $100.00
201 amps - 400 amps $150.00
Meter Replacement $100.00
Commercial Remodel or Alterations $500 or 2% of total construction cost
Commercial Electric Anything Over 400 amp service $500 or 2% of total construction cost
Commercial Plumbing $500 or 2% of total construction cost
Commercial Mechanical $500 or 2% of total construction cost
Commercial Energy $500 or 2% of total construction cost

In/Above Ground Pool Permit Review & Inspection

Category Fee Structure
In Ground Pool $450.00
Above Ground $250.00
Additional re-inspections $75.00 per inspection

Mandated Fees

e Act 13 of 2004 Municipal Code Official Training Account Fee: $4.50 per project (assessed for any
construction or building permit package issued under the UCC)




General Building Permit Notes

1. Residential Building Permit review may take up to 15 business days upon receipt of a complete application
pursuant to the PA Uniform Construction Code.

2. Commercial Building Permit review may take up to 30 business days upon receipt of a complete application
pursuant to the PA Uniform Construction Code.

3. Permit application fees are due at the time of the application. Permits will not be reviewed until the
appropriate fees have been paid.

4. All additional fees must be satisfied prior to release of permit(s).

5. Generally, stamped and/or sealed plans prepared by a design professional licensed in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania are not required for residential building permits. However, under certain circumstances, the
municipality's Third-Party Inspection Agency may require building plans and specifications to be stamped
and/or sealed by a design professional licensed in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. This would typically
apply to non-conventional type construction or structures.

6. Square footage will be verified, adjustments noted, and cost adjusted accordingly during plan review. Square
footage is calculated on the industry standard square footage basis measured outside-to-outside
dimensions of all levels of the structure, and shall include basements, bays, hallways, stairways,
utility/mechanical rooms, storage rooms, lobbies, attached garages, foyers, elevators, decks, covered patios,
porches, and attics that have a minimum headroom height of six feet.

7. Consultation, site visits and/or attendance at meetings with applicants, municipality officials or Staff shall be
billed at the plan review hourly rate with a 1 hour minimum.

8. Fees for apartment building or greater than 2-family dwellings shall be calculated using the Commercial
Building Permit Fee Schedule.
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